Form PTO-1595 10269	3006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
 Name of conveying party (ies): Sang Yup LEE 	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)
Mee-Jung HAN Si Jae PARK	Korea Advanced Institute of Science and
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No	Technology
3. Nature of conveyance:	373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu Daejeon 305-701
	Republic of Korea
Assignment I Merger	
Other:	
	3-2-04
Execution Date: February 26, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is: March 2, 2004
that a souther is being met togener with a new appreation.	, the execution date of the application is. March 2, 2004
A. Patent Application No. (s) 1.	B. Patent No. (s) /079/055
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00
Steven J. Hultquist	
P.O. Box 14329	Enclosed (credit Card Authorization Form)
Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account Number:
	·
	(Attach Duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
	<u>March 2, 2004</u>
	gnature Date
(Reg. No. 28,021) (Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments and documents: 3
	shoet, graennents and documents. 5
/2004 HALII1 00000038 10791059	
40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 015048 FRAME: 0870

IPTL File: 4240-103

ASSIGNMENT

We, Sang Yup LEE, Mee-Jung HAN and Si Jac PARK have made an invention, the specification of which is submitted herewith in the enclosed U.S. Patent Application entitled

"COMPOSITION FOR PROTECTING PROTEINS DEGRADATION COMPRISING SMALL HEAT SHOCK PROTEINS (sHSPs) AND METHOD OF TWO-DIMENSIONAL GEL ELECTROPHORESIS USING THE sHSPs"

Wc, Sang Yup LEE, Mee-Jung HAN and Si Jae PARK hereby assign to KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuscong-gu, Daejeon 305-701, Republic of Korea, all of our ownership and rights in:

- the invention and U.S. Patent Application; (i)
- continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming priority (ii) of said U.S. Patent Application; and
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention.

14:10:01PM

;

We are making this assignment based on our employment relationship with KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY.

We request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue patents on the invention to:

KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

E yp Le <u>Feb. 26, 2004</u> Date

Page 1 of 2

Hon Mee. Mee-Jung HAN -yuna

.

Park Si jae

<u>Feb. 26.2004</u> Date

Field. 26, 2004

:

Si Jae PARK

Date

Page 2 of 2

.....

RECORDED: 03/02/2004